Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, pursuant to the pro-

visions of chapter 594 of the Laws of 1907, as amended by chapter 757 of the Laws of 
1913, hereby approves of the issue of corporate stock of The City of New York to 
an amount not exceeding seven hundred and eighty-six thousand dollars ($786,000), 
being the City's share (three-quarters) of a total of one million and forty-eight 

• 
• 

thousand dollars ($1,048,000), to provide means for acquiring lands and interests 
therein and defraying expenses incidental thereto by the Bronx Parkway Commis-

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of Subdivision 8 of Section 188 of 

the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to 
the amount of two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500), the proceeds whereof to 
be used by the President of the Borough of Queens for the purpose of making altera-
tions and the equipment of additional space for the use of the Municipal Court, First 
District, in St. Mary's Lyceum, Fifth Street, Long Island City.

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of Subdivision 8 of Section 188 

of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds 
to the amount of sixty-three thousand dollars ($63,000), the proceeds wherecif to be 
used by the Board of Education for the purpose of providing means to cover the 
existing deficit in the General School Fund for the year 1914. 

HENRY H. CURRAN, FRANK J. DOTZLER, JOHN DIEMER, F. H. STE-
VENSON, C. AUGUSTUS POST, D.

[...]

request for Special Revenue Bonds. 

"Your Committee submits for adoption the following resolution: 
"Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be, and it is hereby, 

requested to transfer to the General School Fund for 1914 the sum of sixty-three 
thousand dollars ($63,000) from accounts as follows: 

"Special School Fund, 1914. 
Personal Service, Salaries Regular Employees, Administration- 

851 Executive  	$1,478 24 
852 Reference and Research 	4,404 19 
853 Audit and Accounts 	3,096 19 
854 General Supervision 	6,070 24

[...]

"Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby disapproves 

the request of the Board of Education, as set forth in a resolution adopted by said 
Board on January 27, 1915, for the transfer from the Special School Fund of the sum 
of thirty-eight thousand dollars ($38.000) from unexpended balances in salary and 
wage appropriations and twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) from the surplus in 
the appropriation for janitorial compensation to the General School Fund for the year 
1914; and suggests that application be made by the Board of Education for an issue 
of special revenue bonds to cover the existing deficit in the latter fund."

[...]

39 or part thereof, and bounded and described as follows: 

Beginning at a point on the southeasterly line of Hopkins Avenue, where the 
same is intersected by the center line of Sunswick Creek, running thence in a north-
easterly direction along the southeasterly line of Hopkins Avenue, one hundred and 
eighty-four (184) feet to the southwesterly line of Graham Avenue; thence in a south-
easterly direction along the southwesterly line of Graham Avenue, three hundred and 
seventy-eight and twenty-two hundredths (378.22) feet to the northwesterly line of 
Van Alst Avenue ; thence in a southwesterly direction along the northwesterly line 
of Van Alst Avenue, four hundred and seventy-three and twenty hundredths (473.20) 
feet to the centre line of a certain creek forming the northerly boundary of property 
formerly belonging to Radde, Welsh, Raddemacher and Dohrmann; thence in a north-
westerly direction along the center line of the above mentioned creek, about one hun-

[...]

northerly direction along the center line of Sunswick Creek, about three hundred and 
fifty (350) feet to the southeasterly line of Hopkins Avenue, the point or place of 
beginning. 
—and authorizes the Comptroller to enter into a contract for the acquisition of the 
above described property at private sale, at a price not exceeding thirty-five thousand 
dollars ($35,000), said contract to be submitted to the Corporatoin Counsel for approval 
as to form. 

HENRY H. CURRAN, FRANK J. DOTZLER, JOHN DIEMER, F. H. 
STEVENSON, JESSE D. MOORE, C. AUGUSTUS POST, D. M. BEDELL, F. H. 
WILMOT, FRANCIS P. KENNEY, JOHN S. GAYNOR, Committee on Finance.